## RESOLUTION 91 - 54

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 90-31, AS AMENDED, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE MEMBERSHIP FOR THE BEACH COMMITTEE; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 90-30, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, created the Beach Committee membership; and

WHEREAS, the Board has found it necessary to amend said Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 11th day of February, 1991, by the Board of County Commissioners that Resolution 90-31, as amended, shall be further amended as follows:

1. The Committee should be comprised of the following representatives:

(a) County Commissioner from District 1;

(b) A Representative from the City of Fernandina Beach;

(c) A Representative from the American Beach Homeowners Association;

(d) A Representative from Citizens for Preservation of Public Beaches;

(e) A Representative from the resort communities at the South end of Amelia Island;

(f) A Representative of the unincorporated areas of Nassau County from District Four;

(g) A Representative of the unincorporated areas of Nassau

1

County from District Five;

(h) A Representative from the Barefoot Alliance Group;

(i) A Representative from the Organized Fishermen of Florida;

(j) A Representative of the unincorporated areas of Nassau County from District Two.

2. This Resolution shall become effective upon its being adopted by the Board of County Commissioners.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Chairman

ATTEST Zx-Officio Clerk wp/3/b:beach